DOCKET NO. SN-00152

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE US Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Microcam Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Lockheed Martin Corporation Internal Address: NHQ01-719	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Rd, Nashua, NH 03061	
Execution Date: 7/18/00	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gloria Abbasciano Address: BAE SYSTEMS NHQ01-719 65 Spit Brook Road Nashua, NH 03061	B. Patent No.(s) 6,023,061	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Gloria Abbasciano Gloric autica Cara 7/20/05		
Name of Person Signing Signatu	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700196512 REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0059

U.S. Patent Assignment Form

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Microcam Corporation is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and having an office at 411 Waverley Oaks Road, Waltham, MA 02452, USA,

WHEREAS, Microcam Corporation, is the exclusive owner by assignment of the exclusive entire right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent No. 6,023,061, and

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation acting by and through Sanders, a Lockheed Martin Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, United States of America, and having an office at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, NH 03061, USA, is interested in acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the United States of America Letters Patent set forth above,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged,

MICROCAM CORPORATION DOES HEREBY ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, ACTING BY AND THROUGH SANDERS. A LOCKHEED MARTIN COMPANY, and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations:

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in and to the grants of said Letters Patent and all reissues and extensions thereof:

AND ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS derived from said Letters Patent and the applications therefor by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND THE SOLE RIGHT to file applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world in its name, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Microcam Corporation, had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements with respect to which Microcam Corporation hereby waives any right to receive any portion thereof;

AND COVENANTS, that Microcam Corporation has the full right so to do.

SIGNED AND SEALED at Waltham, MA, this 18th Day of July, 2000.

		MICROCAM CORPORATION
		Ву:
		Name: Edward A Johnson
Share of TV2		Title: President
State of Massachusetts	_ JLJU	
County of Mallonex	iss.	

This ... 19... day of July..., 2000 before me personally came the above-named foregoing assignment on behalf of Microcam Corporation, who has acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and as the free will of Microcani Corporation, for the purposes therein set forth.

(Seal) Fatricia Dinger
Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, Lockheed Martin Corporation, acting by and through Sa A Lockheed Martin Company, hereby declares that it has accepted the foregoing assignment.

SIGNED AND SEALED at BENESON MD , this 18 day of Jeff , 2000.

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

ACTING BY AND THROUGH SANDERS, A LOCKHEED MARTIN COMPANY

Name: PATRICK M. HOGAN

Title: VICE RESIDENT + ASSISTANT SECRETARY

PATENT REEL: 016547 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 07/20/2005